

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S. G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 647 OF 2005

ASIF KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1155 of 2006

(With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption filing C/C of the impugned Judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13513 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 219 of 2006

(With Appln.(S) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 239 of 2006

(With Appln.(S) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 240 of 2006

(With Appln.(S) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2610 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 279 of 2006

(With Appln.(S) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

4 weeks' time for filing counter affidavit is granted as prayed for.

List the matter on 13.10.2006.

G.SHAH)

(S.

rar

Regist